
Molly Dattillo 5K and Elementary Races
Madison, IN
May 9, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

1 Mile Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORESAVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Lydia Middelton 28 2 7 9 13 6:25.5 0:40.2
2 Pope John 33 3 10 11 12 6:28.2 0:30.8
3 Christian Acad 42 1 8 17 24 6:34.5 1:02.1
4 Southwestern 64 4 20 25 26 6:51.1 0:46.4
5 E O Muncie 87 19 23 30 32 7:07.4 0:30.2
6 Ryker's Ridge 191 34 59 65 66 8:28.7 1:21.7

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Lydia Middelton
2 2 OpM Dickson Sonny Koren, 4, Madison, IN 6:03.4
6 7 OpM Kaden Oliver, 4, Madison, IN 6:24.3
8 9 OpM Jack Miller, 3, Madison, IN 6:30.8
12 13 OpM Colin Yancy, 4, Madison, IN 6:43.5

Total Time = 25:42.0     Total Places = 28

2. Pope John
3 3 OpM Trapper Johnson, 4, Madison, IN 6:10.0
9 10 OpM Philip Kahn, 3, Madison, IN 6:30.9
10 11 OpM Zachary Ferguson, 4, Madison, IN 6:31.2
11 12 OpM Nicholas Denning, 4, Madison, IN 6:40.7

Total Time = 25:52.8     Total Places = 33

3. Christian Acad
1 1 OpM Adin Gamble, 5, Madison, IN 6:01.4
7 8 OpM Liam Roney, 4, Madison, IN 6:25.6
14 17 OpM Clay Carter, 5, Madison, IN 6:47.3
20 23 OpM Lane Yoder, 5, Madison, IN 7:03.5

Total Time = 26:17.8     Total Places = 42

4. Southwestern
4 4 OpM Cliffton Hendrickson, 5, Madison, IN 6:19.0
17 20 OpM Kaden Zellers, 5, Hanover, IN 6:55.1
21 24 OpM Evan Cooper, 5, Lexington, IN 7:05.0
22 25 OpM Tyler Simpson, 5, Lexington, IN 7:05.3

Total Time = 27:24.4     Total Places = 64

5. E O Muncie
16 19 OpM Bryce Turner, 5, Madison, IN 6:51.0
19 22 OpM Dylan Dirksen, 5, Dupont, IN 7:02.8
25 28 OpM Collin Hite, 4, Madison, IN 7:14.7
27 30 OpM Joshua Smith, 3, Dupont, IN 7:21.1

Total Time = 28:29.6     Total Places = 87



6. Ryker's Ridge
29 32 OpM Colton Copeland, 3, Madison, IN 7:32.0
51 54 OpM Will Mahoney, 3, Madison, IN 8:35.6
55 59 OpM Conner Scholl, 4, Madison, IN 8:53.4
56 60 OpM Elijah Tangus, 4, Madison, IN 8:53.7

Total Time = 33:54.7     Total Places = 191

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 OpM Adin Gamble, 5, Madison, IN 6:01.4
2 2 OpM Dickson Sonny Koren, 4, Madison, IN 6:03.4
3 3 OpM Trapper Johnson, 4, Madison, IN 6:10.0
4 4 OpM Cliffton Hendrickson, 5, Madison, IN 6:19.0
5 5 OpM Carmen Bear, 4, Hanover, IN 6:19.7
6 6 OpM Bladen White, 6, Canaan, IN 6:20.2
7 7 OpM Kaden Oliver, 4, Madison, IN 6:24.3
8 8 OpM Liam Roney, 4, Madison, IN 6:25.6
9 9 OpM Jack Miller, 3, Madison, IN 6:30.8
10 10 OpM Philip Kahn, 3, Madison, IN 6:30.9
11 11 OpM Zachary Ferguson, 4, Madison, IN 6:31.2
12 12 OpM Nicholas Denning, 4, Madison, IN 6:40.7
13 13 OpM Colin Yancy, 4, Madison, IN 6:43.5
14 14 OpM Quintin Ford, 4, Madison, IN 6:44.3
15 15 OpM Landon Poling, 4, Madison, IN 6:45.1
16 16 OpM Jack Kelsey, 5, Madison, IN 6:45.5
17 17 OpM Clay Carter, 5, Madison, IN 6:47.3
18 18 OpM Colton Cloud, 9, Hanover, IN 6:47.8
19 19 OpM Bryce Turner, 5, Madison, IN 6:51.0
20 20 OpM Kaden Zellers, 5, Hanover, IN 6:55.1
21 #2495 6:55.2
22 21 OpM Braeden Collins, 4, Madison, IN 6:56.2
23 22 OpM Dylan Dirksen, 5, Dupont, IN 7:02.8
24 23 OpM Lane Yoder, 5, Madison, IN 7:03.5
25 24 OpM Evan Cooper, 5, Lexington, IN 7:05.0
26 25 OpM Tyler Simpson, 5, Lexington, IN 7:05.3
27 26 OpM Davis Grote, 4, Madison, IN 7:10.5
28 #2542 7:13.5
29 27 OpM Keegan Gross, 3, Hanover, IN 7:14.6
30 28 OpM Collin Hite, 4, Madison, IN 7:14.7
31 29 OpM Christian Whitham, 5, Madison, IN 7:16.4
32 30 OpM Joshua Smith, 3, Dupont, IN 7:21.1
33 31 OpM Logan Ferris, 3, Madison, IN 7:24.0
34 32 OpM Colton Copeland, 3, Madison, IN 7:32.0
35 33 OpM Braden Helton, 2, Hanover, IN 7:34.9
36 34 OpM Clayton Benkert, 3, Madison, IN 7:39.0
37 #2498 7:41.4
38 35 OpM Joshua Brooks, 4, Madison, IN 7:41.8
39 36 OpM Sebastia Chabulcashvili, 4, Madison, IN 7:42.6
40 37 OpM Lucas Owen, 5, Madison, IN 7:43.8
41 38 OpM Louis Humes, 4, Madison, IN 7:44.5
42 39 OpM Nolan Tandy, 5, Madison, IN 7:48.6
43 40 OpM Joseph Drossart, 3, Hanover, IN 7:51.5
44 41 OpM Leighton Wielgoszinski, 5, Madison, IN 7:52.8
45 42 OpM Mason Jones, 4, Deputy, IN 7:53.1
46 43 OpM Evan Tullis, 5, Hanover, IN 7:56.3
47 44 OpM Clayton Branstetter, 2, Madison, IN 7:57.4
48 45 OpM Ethan stidham, 4, Madison, IN 7:57.7
49 46 OpM Carson Rutherford, 4, Madison, IN 8:01.0
50 #2474 8:01.8
51 #2545 8:02.9
52 47 OpM Jack Heckler, 3, Madison, IN 8:07.1



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

53 48 OpM Jackson Dew, 1, Dupont, IN 8:10.7
54 49 OpM Carter Hay, 5, Madison, IN 8:11.1
55 50 OpM Zachary Gish, 3, Madison, IN 8:19.9
56 51 OpM Preston Kuppler, 4, Madison, IN 8:32.0
57 52 OpM Christian Torres, 4, Madison, IN 8:32.9
58 53 OpM Noah Hall, 4, Madison, IN 8:33.7
59 54 OpM Will Mahoney, 3, Madison, IN 8:35.6
60 55 OpM Adraino Martinez, 4, Madison, IN 8:38.0
61 56 OpM Jackson Bear, 5, Madison, IN 8:46.0
62 57 OpM Mason Wells, 5, Madison, IN 8:46.2
63 58 OpM Lucas Stiver, 4, Madison, IN 8:48.7
64 #2496 8:51.2
65 59 OpM Conner Scholl, 4, Madison, IN 8:53.4
66 60 OpM Elijah Tangus, 4, Madison, IN 8:53.7
67 #2482 8:59.5
68 61 OpM Elijah Turner, 4, Madison, IN 9:01.5
69 62 OpM Jonathon Wingard, 4, Madison, IN 9:01.9
70 #2543 9:07.6
71 63 OpM Dominique Duquete, 6, Deputy, IN 9:08.8
72 64 OpM Brandon Cox, 4, Madison, IN 9:09.6
73 65 OpM Tyler Wolf, 3, Madison, IN 9:11.0
74 66 OpM Brayden Richards, 4, Madison, IN 9:19.9
75 67 OpM Hunter Richards, 3, Madison, IN 9:26.0
76 68 OpM Xavier Cosby, 5, Madison, IN 9:32.7
77 69 OpM Trenton Cook, 4, Madison, IN 9:32.7
78 70 OpM Katie Thevenow, 1, Lexington, IN 9:40.9
79 #2477 9:42.3
80 #2473 9:42.7
81 71 OpM Gian Thomas, 3, Madison, IN 9:50.1
82 72 OpM Sid Petro, 3, Madison, IN 9:59.8
83 73 OpM Landon Gregory, 3, Madison, IN 10:04.5
84 74 OpM Julian Torres, 1, Madison, IN 10:11.0
85 75 OpM Peyton Knox, 3, Madison, IN 10:13.1
86 76 OpM Mason Phillips, 5, Lexington, IN 10:15.0
87 77 OpM Jaxon Miller, 5, Madison, IN 10:24.9
88 78 OpM Owen Altermatt, 4, Hanover, IN 10:49.7
89 79 OpM Austin Tullis, 4, Hanover, IN 10:50.8
90 80 OpM Atticus Hayes, 4, Madison, IN 10:52.7
91 81 OpM Brady Lock, 2, Canaan, IN 10:53.2
92 82 OpM Baxter Baker, 4, Madison, IN 11:01.0
93 83 OpM John Smith, 3, Madison, IN 11:13.4
94 84 OpM Lyrik Derringer, 4, Madison, IN 11:22.0
95 85 OpM Kayden McCay, 1, Madison, IN 11:25.1
96 86 OpM Mason Kroger, 2, Madison, IN 11:44.5
97 87 OpM Justin High, 3, Lexington, IN 12:01.6
98 88 OpM Johnathan Tucker, 2, Lexington, IN 12:04.0
99 89 OpM Logan Combs, 5, Madison, IN 12:30.1
100 90 OpM Morgan Gatliff, 4, Madison, IN 12:54.8
101 91 OpM Noah Getz, 3, Madison, IN 12:57.5
102 92 OpM Jakob Bachmann, 5, Hanover, IN 13:31.2
103 93 OpM Jacob Evans, 3, Madison, IN 13:43.1
104 #2538 15:14.0
105 94 OpM Isaak Bachmann, 3, Hanover, IN 15:22.6
106 95 OpM Ethan Cornett, 4, Nabb, IN 16:01.3

11 finishers among Males (no age given)
95 finishers among Open Men
106 male finishers
0 female finishers
106 total finishers




